

20.05.2026
SL No.30
Court No.5
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRR 145 of 2026

In the matter of: **Amulya Singha**

...Petitioner

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwal
Ms. Mantu Mandal

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Nilay Chakraborty, Ld. APP (in-charge)

...for the State

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the interim order is till the end of May, 2026 and prays for extension of interim order.
2. In view of the above submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the interim order is extended till June 19, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the pendency of the revisional application, the investigation has been completed and the chargesheet has been filed. He prays for leave to file supplementary affidavit for disclosing the chargesheet.
4. Leave is granted to the petitioner to file the supplementary affidavit for disclosing the chargesheet and to serve the copy of the same to the opposite parties within two weeks from date.
5. Let the matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)