

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

10.06.2026
Court No.5
Item No.47
Aloke

CRR 145 of 2026

Amulya Singha
Vs.
The State of west Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Pratusha Dutta Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwala
Mr. Mantu Mandal
... for the petitioner

Mr. Avrojoyti Das, ld. APP
Ms. Rajyashree Ghosh
... for the State

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Petitioner to file a short note along with the judgments relied upon.
3. State to produce the case diary.
4. Matter be listed on **16th June, 2026**.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)