

17.06.2026
Court No.5
SL No.57
g.b.

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 145 of 2026

**Amulya Singha
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

**Dr. Arjun Chowdhury
Ms. Sunayana Parveen
Ms. Riya Agarwala
Mr. Mantu Mandal
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Avrojyoti Das, Ld. APP
Miss Rajyashree Ghosh
.....For the State
Mr. Mayank Roy
.....For the O. P. No.2**

1. The case diary in the present case does not contain the charge sheet.
2. State to produce the case diary along with the charge sheet.
3. Interim order in the present case be extended till 27th of August, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

